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Environmental Services Division Building 535A

P.O. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone 831 344-8370
Fax 631 344-5812

BI]“OK“"‘"EN . cunnifi@bnl.gov

NATIO NAL LABORATORY managed by Brookhaven Sclence Associates
Lo for the U.S. Department of Energy

www.bnl.gov

June 8, 2001

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Dear Ms. Newcomer:

SUBJECT: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports
Reference: Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for May 2001

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and the
2001 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply, included
please find the following attachments for your records:

AttachmentI: BNL Potable Water Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for May 2001.
Attachment II: May 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for BNL
Potable Water Wells and BNL Distribution System.
Attachment IIT: 2001 Second Quarter Radiological Report for the BNL Potable
' Water Wells.

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards NYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis of
these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality Assurance
program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and the BNL
Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using standard
operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory using standard
methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance documentation
is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based
on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are representative of the
BNL potable water system. S



Cunniff to Newcomer -2- June 8, 2001

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or
W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136.

Sincerely, ; :v
Low C A
7 “;33»” i :
% W‘/ 7 @“S*{‘m E {EU”‘JWP" %
f '; -w;oaiz‘.t thvang,y vio N‘;
Lori Cunniff, CEP , -+ %%} | f’! 2
Division Manager ;
g ?’fi AL ;5;'«?\‘?‘?3325;5’
S 8% B e
LEC/MA:xt
Attachments: As noted
cc: M. Allocco w/attachments
W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen ' w/attachments
R.Lee w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo . - SCDHS, w/o attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
T. Sheridan w/o attachments

EC61ER.01



ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

.. Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for May 2001



PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

“BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION- 11515100 | SUFFOLK COUNTY ‘ REPORTING PERIOD: MAY 2001
LOCATION: Water Treatment Facility )
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES No X
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES Nno X
CHLORINATION pH
Trealed |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 |__lime Totalizer )
Day of | Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 100110 per 24hrs mgi Hydroxide 12262972
1 1.;428 100/10 10 0.85 7.5 12264400 Number of routine samples 4
2 1,300} 90+95/10 10 0.65 7.8 12285700 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 1,402 165/10 20 0.65 7.5 12267102| arepeat sample collection)
4 1,405 155110 10 0.5 7.5 12268507 ol
5 0 Number of actual routine samples ?
6 0
7 753 151110 4 0.8 78 12269260] Does a M&AR violation exist? YES No X
8 - 840 ) 148/10 3 0.8 7.8 12270100 |
9 875 140/10 8 07 7.8 12270975
10 975 133410 7 0.7 7.8 12271950}  [f yes, check reason's below.
11 1,103 125110 8 0.8 7.9 12273053
12 0 —_ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0
14 4,358 99/10 26 0.8 8 12277411 ____ Failure lo analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 1,035 90/10 g 0.7 8.1 12278446 total cotiform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 1,106 80/10 10 0.7 78 12279552
17 923 72/10 8 0.7 7.9 12280475] ___ Failure to énalyze repeal samples.
18 1.072 80/10 12 0.5 7.8 12281547
19 0 Does an MCL violation exist? YES no X
20 0
21 3.037 29+151 31 0.7 7.8 122845841 | If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 1,268 170 10 0.6 7.8 12285852
25 1,344 160 10 0.6 7.9 12287196] _____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems coilecting 40
24 1,445 148 12 0.7 8 12288641 ormore sample.s (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 1,447 135 13 0.6 8 12290088
26 0 .___Positive E. Coli resuit followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 [»)
28 4,237 105 30 0.6 7.9 12284325) _____ Positive lotal coliform resuit followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 1424 92 13 0.7 8 12295749
30 1,428 80+120 12 0.61 g 12297178
31 1,458 188 12 0.7 3.1 12298636
TOT 35,664 288
AVG. 1150.45 9.29 No. Days: 31
(S 4 .
Reported by:w '///W Date: 5 “‘\5» : & /

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

“Certification No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERAT]ON REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 [ SUFFOLK COUNTY I REPORTING PERIOD: MAY 2001
LOCATION:  WELL NO. 4
Did an emnergency oceur in any part of the water system? YES NO /
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
! CHLORINATION ) pH
Trealed |Liquid Sodium Hypochiorite Free ClI2 | Lime Totalizer
Dayof . Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Tolalizer [ Population Served 3,500
vmonkh K Gals 130 ' per 24hrs mg/ Hydroxide - 1479844
1 1} 130 o] 4] 0 1479844] Number of routine samples ﬁl
2 , 0 130 0 Q [ 14798441  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 130 o] 1] o] 1479844( arepeat sample collection)
4 : 0 130 0 0 0 1479844 .o
5 . ¢] Number of actual routine samples Z
[} 0
7, 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844] Does a M&AR violation exist? YES : NO /
8 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
9 } 0 130 0 ' NR NR 1479844
10 | 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844  If yes, check reason's betow.
19 ol 130 0 NR NR 1479844 '
12 0 o Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13| 0 '
14 ; ¢} 130 0 NR NR 1479844F _ __ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a pésiﬁve result for
15 0 130 1] NR NR 1479844 total coli_form from routine, répea( of high turbidity sample.
16 0 130 - 0 Q NR NR 1479844 )
17 0 130 0 NR NR T1479844] __ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 Q 130 0 NR NR 1479844
19 o] . Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO _Z_
20 0
21 . 0 130 . . )} NR NR 1479844] |f yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0 130 0 NR NR *1479844
23 0 130 8] NR NR 1479844 Two or more positive total coliform sampias for systems collecting 40
24 -0 130 0 NR NR 1479844{ or more samples {routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
26 o] ' ) _____Positive E. Coli resuit follow=d by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0
28 o 0 130 a NR NR 14798441 __  Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 [} . 130 0 NR NR 1479844
30 0 130 ] NR NR 1475844
31 0 ‘ 130 o] NR NR 1479844 .
TOT 0 0
AVG. 0.00 0.00 No. Days: 31

Reporteé by: V)M)(&:d»%/ et __.\-57‘_ Q/

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor . “Certification No. NY0031941




PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 JSTAT!ON 11515100 r SUFFOLK COUNTY i REPORTING PERIOD: MAY ) 2001
LOCATION: ~ WELL NO. 6 , ' :
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES ' NO / ,
Saurce: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 |__Lime Totalizer
Dayof} Waler Gallons C12 use Residual | Sodium | Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month{ K Gals 180 per 24hrs mgh  |Hydroxide 142275
1 597 175 5 0.95 6 "142872f Number of routine samples ﬁ
2 658 170 5 0.66 6.1 143530  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 625 165;3.5 5 0.03 6 144155] arepeat sample coliection)
4 691 190 10 0.03 8 144846 ,
5 o] Number of actual routine samples Z
8 .0 .
7 249 180 0 0.2 59 145095} Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /
8 515 187 3 0.2 [:] 145610
g 358 180 7 0.1 &) 145968
10 486 180 0 0.2 5] 146454| if yes, check reason's helow.
11 548 175 5 0.2 B 147002
12 0 ___ Actual number of samples fewer than required. ,
13 [
14 1,710 153 22 0.2 6 148712 ____Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 468 147 6 a1 6 145180 tolal coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 s90f 138 9 0.1 5 149770 '
17 796 125+35 13 0.1 5] 150568] ___Failure io analyze repeat samples..
18 sos| 148 12 0.1 5 151264
19 0 Daes an MCL violation exist? YES NO /
20 0
21 1,301 127 21 0.1 6 - 152565 W yes, check reason(s) below.
22 598 119 g 0.3 8 153163
23 719 108 1 0.6 ] 153882} ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems cullectir-\g 40
24 592 98 10 0.4 8 1544741  or more samples {rouline, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 558 20 8 03 5] 155032
26 0 ___Positive E. Coli result followed by a’'positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0
28 1,696 65 25 0.04 § 156728] __ Paositive total coliform result followed by a positive £. Coli repeat sample.
29 724 52 13 0.81 6.4 157452
30 659 48+100 4 0,02 6.1 158111
31 691 130 18 0.18 8.5 158802
TOT 16,527 220
AVG. 533.13 7.10 No. Days: 31
o
Reported by: MQ / W Dale:6 "'\;,\ Cg /

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

“ Certification No. N'Y0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 11515100 | SUFFOLK COUNTY l REPORTING PERIOD: MAY 2001
LOCATION:  WELL NO.7 . _
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO /
Source: Ground Water : Does the system have a chiorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION _ pH
Treated |[Liquid Sodium Hypochiorite Free CI2 |__ Lime Tatalizer
Day of|  Waler Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 122 per 24trs mg/t Hydroxide 462406
1 1,270 100 22 0.95 6 - 483676{ Number of routine samples ﬁ
2 1,129 82 18 0.66 6.1 464805]  (Must coliect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 1,212 60+140 22 0.03 6.1 466017]  a repeat sample collection)
4 1,127 181 19 0.03 6 467144 -
0 Number of actual routine samples Z
6 Q
7 " 748 170 - 11 0.2 5.9 467892 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO \/
8 812 170 0 0.2 8 - 468704/
8 745 180 10 0.1 6 469445
10 8;53 140 15 0.2 6 470312 I yes, check reason's below.
11 805 135 5 0.2 6 471217
12 0 Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0
14 3.889 ) 99 . 36 0.2 (5] 475106f ___ Failureto analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resuilt for
15 901 90 9 a.1 [ 476007 total coliform from rourme; repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 1,053 82 - 8 0.1 6 477060
17 623 80+120 2 0.1 6 477683 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 1.141 186 14 0.1 6 478824
19 0 ) Does an MCL violation exist? YES no "
20 0
21 2,685 168 . 18 0.1 6 481509| Ifyes, check reason(s) below.
22 1.044 159 9 03 -] 482553
23 1.257 148 1 .06 [} 483810} ______ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 1,344 139 9 a4 8 485154}  or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 1.298 128 11 03 6 ) 486452
26 [ . : ) . Positive E. Coli resuit foilowed by a positive totai coliform repeat sampie.
27 0
28 3,7.86 105 23 0.04 5] 490238} ___ Positive total coliform resull followed by a positive E. Colii repeat sample.
29 1,203 95 10 0.81 6.4 491441
30 1,137 88+82 7 0.02 6.1 492578 .
31 1,204 149 13 0.18 6.5 493782
TOT 31,376 302
AVG. 1012.13 9.74 Na. Days: 31

Reported by: \C/éﬂ/&’ sl - Date: (&2 =2/

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor - ‘Gertfication No. NY0031941




PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

a BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 \ STATION 11515100 ‘ SUFFOLK COUNTY ‘

REPORTING PERIOD: MAY 2001

LOCATION:

Source: Ground Water

WELL NO. 10

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO

Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Ligquid Sodium Hypachiorite Free Cl2 |__Lime Totalizer
Dayof| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodium> Daily Totalizer
month} K Gals 58 per 24hrs mgi Hydroxide 764045
1 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
2 Q 58 0 NR NR 764045
3 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
4 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
5 a
6 o
7 0 38 NR NR NR 764045
8 0 53 NR MR NR 764045
g 0 58 NR NR NR 764045
10 0 58 NR NR NR 764045
" 0 58 NR NR NR 764045
12 0
13 0
14 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
15 0]- 58 0 NR NR 764045
16 o] 58 ‘O NR NR 764045
17 0 58 a NR NR " 764045
18 0 58 0 NR NR T 764045
19 0
20 0
21 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
22 Y 58 Q NR NR 764045
23 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
24 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
25 0 58 0 NR NR 764045
26 0
27 4]
28 0 58 0 NR NR | 764045
29 [¢] 58 0 NR NR 764045
30 Q 58 0 NR NR 764045
31 of ' 58 Q NR NR ~. 764045
TOT Q 0
AVG. 0.00 0.00 No. Days: 31

Y .
1 7
Reporied byjéqyz" ‘//

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

Population Served 3,500

Number of routine samples i

{Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples . Z
Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /

if yes, check reason's below.
Actual number of samples fewer than required.

Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for

total coliform from rouling, répeat of high lgrbidity sample.
____Failure to analyze repeat samples.
Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO. I/_
If yes, check reason(s) below.

Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40

or more samples (routine, repeat o hiturb) per month.
Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.

Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeal sample.

Dale-: é{jy‘. é) /

- Ce;'ﬁﬁca(ion no. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 11515100 I SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD: MAY 2001
LOCATION:  WELL NO. 11
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO /
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated [Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 190 " per 24hrs mgi  [Hydroxide 335101 )
1 o 190 0 0.59 8.7 335101 Number of routine samples i
2 0 190 [ 0.57 6.7 335101]  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month followin.g
3 0 190 0 0.63 6.5 335101 a repeat sample collection)
4 o] 190 0 NR NR 335101 <
5 0 ' Number of actual routine samples E
6 .0 )
7 2,901 155 35 1.8 7.2 338002 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /
8 Q 153 2 0.7 7.4 338002}
9 4 153 0 NR NR 338006
10 5 152 1 0.4 6.8 338011 If yes, check reason's below.
11 369 152 0 NR NR 338380
12 0 —_ Aclual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0
14 2,556 130 22 1 6.5 340936 Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 118 128 2 1 6.3 341054 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
18 5 128 0 0.1 6.5 341059
17 2 128 0 0.5 6.6 341061} _____Failure to analyze repeat samples,
18 3 128 ¢] 0.4 6.6 - 341064
19 4} Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO /
20 0
21 62 128 - 0 NR NR 341126]  Ifyes, check reason(s) below.
22 0 128 o} 0.6 7 341126
23 7 128 ‘o . NR NR 3411331 ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 214 125 3 0.3 73 341347} or more samples (routine. repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 7 124 1 0.5 7.4 341354
26 o} _____Positive E. Coti result followed by a posiiive toial coliform repeat sample.
27 [+
28 132 122 2 0.65 7.4 " 341486 _'Posilive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 183 122 0 NR NR - ' 341669
30 224 122 0 NR NR " 341893
31 164 122 Q 04 7.8 342057
TOT 6,956 68
AVG. ‘J 224,39 2.1 No. Days: 31

Feported by: df ﬂ%ﬁ/ . - - ‘f) g /

Tite: Water Systems Superv'isor o " Gertification No. NY0031941




PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 ‘ STATION 11515100 ‘ SUFFOLK COUNTY ] REPORTING PERIOD: MAY 2001
LOCATION: WELL NO. 12 ) . i
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO /
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chiorination waiver? YES NGO ( { .
CHLORINATION pH_ i
Treated {Liquid Sodium Hypochiorite Free Ci2 |__Lime To-falizer
Day of "Water Gallons Clz use Residual {__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 141 per 24hrs mg/l Hydroxide 294093
1 278 138 3 0.59 7 -7 2943694 Number of routine samples i
2 2 138 0 0.77 73 . 294371]  (Must collect a minimum of.5 rouline samples the month following
3 218 135 3 0.52 78 . ‘294589 a repeat sample collection)
4 51 133 2 0.56 7 .. 294640 A ‘
5 0 . Number of actual routine samples - Z
8 0 ,
7 144 132 1 1 7.4 '294784] Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /
8 0 132 0 0.7 7.5 294784 ’
9 5 132 Q 0.4 7.2 294789
10 3 132 0 0.4 71 294792%  If yes, check reason’s below.
11 1 132 0 NR NR ) 294793
12 0 ______Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0
14 o] 132 o 0.9 7.4 294793| ____ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 & 131 1 0.7 7 294799 total coliform from routine, fepeat of high turbidity sample.
16 IREL 0 0.5 7 " 294800
17 1 131 4} 0.4 7 294801} ___ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 2 131 0 0.4 7 294803
19 0 Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO M
20 [8]
21 0 131 0 0.4 7.2 ,294803{ If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 11 131 0 0.4' 7.3 2943814
23 12 131 0 NR NR 294826] ___ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems coliecting 40
24 0 131 o} 0.3 71 294826 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 9 131 0 0.5 7.2 294835
26 0 _____Pasitive E. Colf result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 . .
28 3 131 0 0.5 76 204838 _____Positive total coliform result followed by a positive . Coli repeat sample.
29 of 131 0 NR NR . 294838
30 of 13 0 NR NR | 204838
31 0 13 0 0.5 7.8 294838
TOT 745 10
AVG. 24.03 0.32 No. Days: 31

’
sl 25
Reported by: gj@ /ﬁ'ﬂ =

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

e 25 = ¢/

* Certification Mo. NY 0031941




-5/31/01

MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT

Pump Data 2001may
_Date Well4 : Well6 ~ Well7 . Well10 Wellt1 T Well12 .+ Daily Total |
1 0| 597" 1,270l 0; 0, 276 2143
2 0 658 1,129] 0’ 0 2 17891
3 0i 625 1,212 0] 0 218; 2,055]
T4 T T T e 1,127! 0i 0; 51 1,869 ]
5 o O 0, 0! 0 0] ol
6 o0 0 ol 0, 0] 0, 0
7 0] 249 748 0! 2,901 144 4,042!
8 0’ 515 812! 0; 0 0 1327
T 0; 358] 745, 0’ 4 5 1,112; )
10 0! 486, 863! 0] 5i 3 1,357
11 0l 5481 905 0. 369 1 18231
12 T 0, 0’ 0 0; 0!
13 0i 0 0i 0 0! 0, 0] B
14 0; 1,7100 3,889 0, 2,556 0’ 8,155,
15 0! 468 901" 0 118’ 6l 1,493!
16 .0 5908 1,053] 0 5| 1, 1649
17 0 796 623 0' 2 1 1,422 o
18 0 698 1,141, 0i 3! 2; 1,844
19 0. 0o 0] 0l 0. 0! 0
200 0] 0, 0; 0; i} 0, 0 i
21 [ 1,301 2,685 0! 62, 0 4,048]
22 0l 598 1,044, 0; 0’ 110 1653 ©
"3 0 719 1257 0 7 12- 1,995;
24 0 592 1,344 0l 214, 0 2,150!
25 0, 558 1,208] 0; 7 9! 18720
26 o o 0i 0 0 0: 0
27 7 o, o 0 0. 0. 0 0
28 00 169 3,786 0: 132’ 3! 5,617 i
29 0, 724 1,203 0i 183] ) 2,110; -
I 659: 1,137: 0] 224 0! 2,020 ~
31 0, 691, 1,204, - 0. 164’ o 2,059
“Total 0 16,527 31,376 0. 6,956 745! 55,604
T I Totalizer ‘Totalizer ~Total(x1,000) N
T 7 This Month | 'Last Month - ‘Gallons .
oo Well 4+ 1,479,844 1,479,844 T o
- ”  Well 6 158,802, L 142275 18,527 i
DT T WD T dmge T dmaw L miaml
T Well 10 764,045’ 764,045 5
Well 11— 342,057 335,101 6,956] |
Well 12 294,838; 294,093 745
AGS Water Supply Meter T [ 245334] 233,426 11808.00;
Medical Reactor - Well 105~ ['91,673,320 [ 91,498,830} 174.49° B
Biclogy Building -Weil @ [ 6,080,640] [6000170] T 8047




5/31/01 _ : 2001 may
Backwash
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Readings are recorded at 0800 Hours and Totalizers are reset :

Page 1



.B6/B4/2881 11:15 5164208436

FHom LADS, INC.

575 Baad Hollow Road, Mabde NY 11747
(B31) 843040, FAX: (631) 420-8435 NYSDOH ID#10478

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

70 BELL AVE,
UPTON, NY 11873
Atin To : BOB LEE

' FederallD : 5111891

H2M LAES

PAGE B2

- LABORATORY RESULTS

Lab No. : 0105108-001A

Sample information...
Type : Potable Water
Origin: -Dist.

Client ID. : 7847-001

Collected  :4/3/01 8:20:00 AM Polnt No: 1

Received  :5/3/01 3:35:00 PM Location: B-49 WATER TOWER

Collected By K00

Copies To : TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) Resulis Units Limjt Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative Mg223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absant Absent mM3223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorjn,e 0.8 mg/L M4800-Cl G 5/13/01

—

Result(s) reported maet{z) Regulatory Limit(s). )
Result(a) flaggad with g Exceed Regulatory Limil(s). Limit noted.

Paaa 1 afR
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@6/R4/2081 11:15

5164288436

H2M 1LADBS. INC.

&75Bioad Hollow Reed, Mehia NY 11747

(B31) 8243040 FAX: (521)420-8435 NYSDOHID#10478

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

H2M LABS

LABORATORY RESULTS

LabNo. : 0105108-002A

Sample Information...

70 BELL AVE,
_UPTON, NY 11973 Type : Potable Water
Aftn To ¢ BOB LEE Origin: Dist.
Federal D : 5111891 Client ID. : 7847-002
Collected  :5/3/01 8:40:00 AM Point No; 2
Recaived  :5/3/01 3:35.00 PM Location: B-540 WATER TOWER
Collected By JK0O
CoplesTo : TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) Resuits Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negatlve Me223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M8223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.6 mg/l, M4500-Cl G 5/3/01

Resauli(s) reporied meet(s) Regulatary Limit(s). )
Result(s) flagged with 3 Exceed Reguiatory Limit(s), Limit nated,



~g6/B4/2881 11:15 5164288436

oM LABS, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Rpad, MeMie NY 11747
(631) 6342040, F.AX: (531) 4208436 NYSOOH ID#10478

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

H2M LABS

LABORATORY RESULTS

PAGE

Sample Information...

Bd

UPTON, NY 11873 : Type : Potable Water
AtnTo :  BOBLEE Origin: Dist.
Federal D : 5111891 , Client ID. : 7847-003
Collacted  :5/3/01 9:15:00 AM Polnt No: 3
Received  :5/3/01 3:35:00 PM Location: B-1005 RHIC
Collected By JK00
Copies To : TONY ROSS
Paramater(s) Results Units Lirnit Method Number  Apalvzed
Total Coliform Negativa Negative M9223‘ 513101 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M&223 5/3/01 4:16:00 PM
mall. M4500-Cl G 5/3101

Total Residual Chlorine 0.6

+ — —

Resuil(s) reported mést(s) Regulatory Limit(s).

Resuli{z) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limlt noted.

[Ty N .
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H2M LABS

PAGE B5

ps/Bd4/2881 11:15 51642038436
HoM LADBS., INC.
575 Broed Hollow Road, Mehde NY 41747
{B31) 8243040 . FAX: (631) 4208435 NYSDOH ID#10478
LABORATORY RESULTS
-BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM
70 BELL AVE. LabNo, : 0105108-004A Sample Information...
URTON, NY 11873 Ty?z? : F’.otable Water
Aftn To < BOB LEE Origin: Dist,
Federal D ; 5111891 Client ID. ; 7847-004
Collected  :5/3/01 9:00:00 AM Point No: 4
Recelved  :5/3/01 3:35:00 PM Location: B-363 APT.LAUNDRY
Collected By JKOO
Coples To : TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) . Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Totai Coliform Negative Negative M922:; 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent Mg223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chloring 0.4 ma/l M4S00-CI G 5/3/01

B — ——t

Result(s) reported maet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Result(z) flaggad with % Exceed Regulatory Limits). Limit noted,

e — o+ —— 1 T e " e ¢ e .
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B6/84/2081 11:15 5164288436 H2M LABS PaGE 86

H2M LADS, INC.

575 Boad Holow Foad, Mehde NY 11747
(631)694&3040.FAK'(831)420~8435 NYSDCOHID#10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM .
70 BELL AVE. LabNo. : 0105108-005A Sample Information...
UPTON, NY 11873 Ty?? : P?table Water
AtnTo :  BOBLEE Origin: Dist.
Federal ID : 5111881 Client ID. : 7847-005
Collected  :5/3/01 9:30:00 AM Point No: §
Received  :5/3/01 3:35:00 PM Location: B-930 LINAC
Collected By K00
Copies To : TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Nagative M3223 5/3/61 4;15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM

Total Residusl Chlorine 0.6 mg/L M4500-Cl G 5/3/01

Rasult(s) reporiad meel(s) Regulatory Limii(s). . . ’ i
Resull(s) flagged with & Exceed Regulatory Limiy(s). Limit noted. f} e zt W/



BG/B4/2801 11:15 5164288436 H2M LABS

H2M LADS, INC.

575 Broad Mdiow Road, Mehi NY 11747
(631) 6543040, FAX: (631)420-8435 NYSDOH ID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

L .t - i
70 BELL AVE. ab No. : 0105108-006A Sample Information...
UPTON, NY 11573 ' ~ Type: Potable Water
AttnTo :  BOBLEE Origin: Dist.
Federal ID : 5111891 Cllent ID. : 7847-006
Collected  :5/3/01 10:00:00 AM PolntNo: 8
‘Recaivad 15/3/01 3:35:00 PM Location: B-430 QUTPATIENT CLINIC
Collacted By JKOO
Copies To  : TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) . Results - Units Limit Method Nurmber  Anslyzed
Total Coliform Nagative ) Negative M9225 513101 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent i Absent Ma223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.5 mg/L M4500-ClI G 5/3/01

Result(s) reported meet(z) Reguiatory Limit(s).

Result(s) flaggad with & Exceed Regulatory Limit(a), Limit noted. f am~ 7( -/MM/



ae/e4/2881  11:15 5164288436 ' H?_M LABS PaGE

H2M LABS. INC.

575 Broad Hollow Ried, Melvile NY 11747
631) 64-3040. FAX: (631) 420-8436 NYSDCHID#10478

88

_ LABORATORY RESULTS
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM
Lab Ne. ; 04105108-007A Sample Informatlon...

70 BELL AVE. T . Potable Wat
UPTON, NY 11973 Oy?e_ : D?f e Vater
AttnTo :  BOBLEE , rgin: List

Federal ID : 5111891 Client ID. - 7847-007

Collected  :5/3/01 10:15:00 AM Point No: 7

Received  :5/3/01 3:35:00 FM Location: B-490 BLOCK 11

Collectad By JK0O

Coplas To -: TONY ROSS

Parametar(s) Results Unts  Umit ~ Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative - Negative M9223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform ‘Absant Absent M3223 5/3/01 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Ch|orineaj‘ 0.6 mg/L M4500-Cl G 5/3/01

Razull(s) reporled maet(s) Reguiatory Limit(s), .
Result(s) flaggad with & Excaed Requjatory Limit(a), Limil noted. . fjw )’( /&é’a.wm—/

Parna 7 afa



ATTACHMENT II

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

May 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
' the BNL Potable Water Wells and
BNL Distribution System



Attachment I1
Table 1

Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System

May 2001

Sample Location | Sample Date (EI;J{) T(;z)r:g:::st%e Cogﬁ:l:ﬁis;’ity A}i{nagl}ii)ty (Eggllllj)n
WTP 5/1/01 7.5 55 134 NR NR
WTP 5/3/01 7.5 55 134 NR NR
WTP 5/8/01 7.8 54 206 NR NR
WTP 5/10/01 7.8 54 213 NR NR
WTP 5/15/01 8.1 54 230, NR NR
WTP 5/17/01 79 54 159 NR NR
WTP 5/22/01 7.9 54 134 NR NR
WTP 5/24/01 8.0 54 138 NR NR
WTP 5/29/01 8.0 54 125 NR NR
WTP 5/31/01 8.1 55 133 NR NR

Well 11 5/1/01 6.7 55 181 NR NR
Well 11 5/3/01 6.5 55 192 NR- NR
Well 11 5/8/01 7.4 54 160 NR NR
Well 11 5/10/01 6.8 56 252 NR NR
Well 11 5/15/01 6.3 55 208 NR NR
Well 11 517/01 | 6.6 55 161 NR NR
Well 11 5/22/01 7.0 55 161 NR - NR
~ Well 11 5/24/01 73 55 161 NR NR
Well 11 5/29/01 7.8 55 188 NR NR
Well 11 5/31/01 7.8 56 186 NR NR
Well 12 5/1/01 7.0 56 157 NR NR
Well 12 5/3/01 7.6 56 137 NR NR
Well 12 5/8/01 7.5 54 125 - NR NR
Well 12 5/10/01 7.1 56 157 NR NR
Well 12 5/15/01 7.0 56 180 NR NR
Well 12 5/17/01 7.0 56 159 NR NR
Well 12 5/22/01 7.3 56 160 NR NR
Well 12 5/24/01 7.1 56 184 NR NR
Well 12 5/29/01 7.8 55 199 NR NR
Well 12 5/31/01 7.8 56 201 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported
WTP — Water Treatment Plant

Note: Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operaﬁon on the day of measurement.




ATTACHMENT I1II

Brookhaven Natidnal Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

. 2001 Second Quarter Radiological Report for
the BNL Potable Water Wells



ATTACHMENT II1

~Table2

Brookhaven National Laboratory
2001 Second Quarter Radiological Results

BNL Potable Water Wells
Gross Alpha Gross Beta Tritium
Well ID pCi/L pCi/L pCi/L
Well #6 <0.78 - <2.16 <313
Well#7 1.18 <2.16 <313
Well # 7
(Duplicate) <0.78 <2.16 <313
Well # 11 <0.78 <2.16 <313
Well # 12 <0.78 <2.16 <313




ASL C.0.C. No:

21042605

Contractbr Number

= |

Page 1 of 1

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
RADIOLGGICAL CONTROL DiVISION

ANALYTICAL SERVICES LABORATORY

BLDG 490

UPTON, N.Y. 11873-5000

Chain of Custody information

ERD COC No.: 8745

Ship to:

Pick Up by:

Attention:

Bia,assay samples will not be accépted

Project Name: Wells. if bottles are filled above the shoulder.
‘Requested by:  B. Lee E-Mail Reports to: SAMPLER:  C. Ogeka: Priority Authorization
Life Number: 20222 X3148 B. Lee- SAMPLER:" Group Leader or Higher CALL
‘ o.: 07089 SAMPLER: x3630, 2502 (Rad), x4860 (Non-Rad)
Account N R N _

D_ept. Code:. ES

FILL OUT ONLY SHADED AREAS.

CANNOT ACCEPT SAMPLES WITH ACTIVITY >1mR/hr

Analysis Requested™™*

Sample Description ' Container ‘

ASL Number Date | Time | Matrix _ # | vol. |ap|3H|y]|Sre0| MET |wa|VOA|PCB|pH
21042605-01 4/26/01 1340 | W Well 7 - 0924400-1"0‘ ' x| x |x] x
21042605-02 | 4/26/01 W Blind Duplicate -~ |\ )e 4 4 = 3 x | x x| x

2104260503 | 4/26/01 | 1350 | W Well 6 093-400-10 x| x %] x

21042605-04 | 4/26/01 | 1400 | W well 11 - 056-400-10 x| x| x| x

2104260505 | 4/26/01 | 1410 | W Well 12 056-401-10 x | x x| x

l Must be one of the samplers

Transferred to : {C. Ogeka RA Brown

Signed by: C. Ogeka RA Brown

Date/time  |4/26/01 1435 4126101

#+QTHER ANALYSIS NOT LISTED COMMENTS

BNL F 2963B

White Copy: Sample Custodian

Yellow Copy: Analyst

Pink Copy: Receiver or Intra-Lab Transfer

Goldenrod Copy:




C.0.C. NUMBER

- 21042605
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
RADIOLOGICAL CONTROL DIVISION
Analytical Services Laboratory

RADIOLOGICAL REPORT

Analyzed by: Robert R Gaschott

Reviewed by: RRG 05/21/01
SAMPLE 1.D. ALPHA ALPHA BETA BETA B TRITIUM TRITIUM MDL. - uGi/mL

NUMBER uCi/mL Error | uCi/mL Error uCiimL Error Alpha Beta Tritium

21042605-01 1.18E-09 5.56E-10 8.30E-10 1.30E-09 -1.84E-07 1.74E-07 7.82E-10 2.16E-09 | 3.13E-07
21042605-02 3.93E-10 4.67E-10 1.30E-09 1.32E-09 -1.22E-07 1.82E-07 7.82E-10 2.16E-09 | 3.13E-07
21042605-03 2.07E-10 4.44E-10 -2.86E-10, | 1.26E-09 -4.53E-08 1.86E-07 7.82E-10 2.16E-09 | 3.13E-07
21042605-04 -6.54E-11 4.05E-10 1.76E-09 1.34E-00 | . 3.05E-08 1.88E-07 7.82E-10 2.16E-09 | 3.13E-07

21042605-05 -2.42E-10 3.78E-10 9.59E-10 1.31E-09 -4.26E-08 1.83E-07 7.82E-10 2.16E-09 | 3.13E-07




C.0.C. Number
21042605

Analyzed by: Robert R. Gaschott

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Radiological Control Division
Analytical Services Laboratory

GAMMA RESULTS

Reviewed by: RRG 5/3/01
Nuclide Activity 2-Sigma
Sample I.D. Name uCi/mL % Error
21042605-01 Bl-214 2.11E-08 17.13
PB-214 2.15E-08 16.33
21042605-02 . Bl-214 2.13E-08 17.51
PB-214 2.09E-08 18.15
21042605-03 Bi-214 - 1.83E-08 18.42
PB-214 1.83E-08 21.32
21042605-04 PB-214 1.17E-08 28.71
21042605-05 K-40 4.72E-08 66.12




